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 2019-2020 BOARD OF DIRECTORS & CONTACT LIST
PUBLICATION VERSION
Web Site: www.mnswim.org
Follow us on Twitter www.twitter.com/mnswim at @mnswim

Like us at www.facebook.com/mnswim
Follow us on www.instagram.com/wearemnswim
Minnesota Swimming Office

Eisenhower Community Center

1001 Highway #7, Hopkins, MN   55305-4723

(p) 952-988-4184   ~  (f) 952-988-4183

MINNESOTA SWIMMING STAFF (non-voting)
Executive Director

Bob Crunstedt

bcrunstedt@mnswim.org
          (w) 952-988-4184 (Ext 4185)
Sport Development Director
John Bradley

jbradley@mnswim.org
           
Member Services Director,
Cassy Shapley
cshapley@mnswim.org
          (w) 952-988-4184 (Ext 4181)

Registration-Membership Coordinator









Swim Meet Sanction Coordinator Sheryl McGuire
 smcguire@mnswim.org 
          (w) 952-988-4184 (Ext 4182)
Member Services

Becky Vonderharr
bvonderharr@mnswim.org
          (w) 952-988-4179 (Ext 4179)
Administrative Assistant
Technical Assistant

Tracy Meece

tmeece@mnswim.org



Web Coordinator

Michael Duncan
webmaster@mnswim.org










EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS (voting)
General Chair
     

Ann Watanabe
awatanabe.mnsi@gmail.com


Administrative Vice Chair
Bill Stephan

wstephan@charter.net
















Senior Vice-Chair

Kelly Kremer

kreme010@umn.edu



Age Group Vice-Chair

Justin Haycraft
swimminfam@gmail.com


Finance Vice-Chair

Debbie McCormick
mdmccormick22@yahoo.com

Senior Coach 


Erich Welton

erich.welton@minnetonkaschools.org 
Representative





Senior Athlete Rep
 
Byron Jia
 
athleterep@mnswim.org


Junior Athlete Rep.

Carter Brown
 
athleterep@mnswim.org


Secretary


Kelly Robole

kelly.robole@gmail.com


OTHER ELECTED BOARD MEMBERS  (voting)
Operational Risk /  

John Raby

mn.safety@gmail.com


Safety Coordinator

 








Technical Planning Chair
Scott Tripps

scott@genesisaquatics.org

 
Official’s Committee Chair
Marcus Stromberg
mastromb@charter.net


Safe Sport Chair

Rebecca Binder
safesport@mnswim.org


Junior Coach Representative Tom Walsh

coachtom@rochesterswimclub.com  














Athlete Committee Vice-Chair Noah Rice

athleterep@mnswim.org

Contact MNSI
XO (Immediate Past-

Luke Day 

lday@umn.edu




       General Chair) (non-elected/non-voting)
APPOINTED STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRS (non-voting)

Camps Coordinator

TBA







 

Disability Swimming Chair
Melissa Wymer
mwymer18@gmail.com



Diversity & Inclusion Chair
Darcy Samson
djsamson@comcast.net


Equipment Coordinator
TBA








Governance Committee Chr
Jim Hanton

jandchanton@comcast.net 


Nominating Cmte. Chair  
Jack Swanson

jswanson1519@gmail.com

       
Open Water Swimming Chr
Heidi Miler

westexpresscoach@hotmail.com      


  








State Records Coordinator
Carl Schulze

velocityheadcoach@gmail.com

Times/Natl AG Recognition   Michael Bougie
bougieml@msn.com






Coordinator

Zone Team Minnesota Staff

  Head Team MN Manager
Maggie McMahon
maggie@riptideswimteam.org

  Head Team MN Coach        Amy Killpatrick
            coachamy@rochesterswimclub.com

  Open Water Head Coach
Rory Coplan

nsacheadcoach@gmail.com



Minnesota Swimming Administrative Contacts


